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Sandeep Sharma <sandeep.sharma@aurouniversity.edu.in>

Notification for the Reconstitution of IQAC
Registrar Auro <registrar@aurouniversity.edu.in> Mon, Jul 22, 2019 at 9:35 AM
To: All Faculties <faculties@aurouniversity.edu.in>, All Staff <staff@aurouniversity.edu.in>, Dean Academic
<dean.academic@aurouniversity.edu.in>, HOD Business <hod.business@aurouniversity.edu.in>, HOD Hospitality
<hod.hospitality@aurouniversity.edu.in>, HOD IT <hod.it@aurouniversity.edu.in>, HOD LAW <hod.law@aurouniversity.edu.in>, HOD Design
<hod.design@aurouniversity.edu.in>, HOD Mass Communication <hod.masscommunication@aurouniversity.edu.in>, HOD Liberal Arts
<hod.liberalarts@aurouniversity.edu.in>
Cc: HP Rama <hp@aurohotels.com>, "VC @ Auro" <vc@aurouniversity.edu.in>, Suresh Mahur <sureshmathur@jhminternational.com>, Nayan
<nbanker@jhminternational.com>

                                                                                  NOTIFICATION

With the view to setup the quality control mechanism in place at the University, the Internal Quality Assurance
Cell (IQAC) of  the University has been reconstitutes under the Chairmanship of  the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor. 

The reconstituted IQAC will consist of  the following:

1. Chairperson: Hon'ble Vice Chancellor
2. Members: Dean, Registrar, Finance Officer, Controller of  Examinations
3. Faculty Members as Members: Dr Sharad Raghuvansh, Dr Monika Suri, Prof. Nita Thakore, Prof.
Shyam Parekh, Prof. Kamal Manaktola,  Dr. Shilpi Sharma, Dr. Raghunandan Reddy,
4. Management Nominee: Mr. Suresh Mathur, COO / Mr. Nayan Banker, CFO,
5. Alumni: Ms. Jennifer Mistry,
6. Student Representative – Mr. Sahil Charniya, BBALLB - 20177.
7. Industry Representation: Mr. Parag Shah and Mr. Mahadev Desai,
8. Industry Employer Representation: Mr. Aveek Sengupta
9. Coordinator: Dr. Trishu Sharma.

Best wishes to the New IQAC Team.

Registrar  

- Copy with compliments to Hon'ble Founder President's Office 
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